

Government of India

विद्युत मंत्रालय Ministry of Power केंद्रीय विद्युत प्राधिकरण

Central Electricity Authority

विद्युत प्रणाली योजना एवं मूल्यांकन प्रभाग-।। Power System Planning & Appraisal Division-II

सेवा में/To,

All Stakeholders in Power Sector (through website of CEA)

विषय/Subject: Amendment-II to the Procedure for approval and facilitating Import/Export (Cross Border) of Electricity) by the Designated Authority.

महोदया (Madam) / महोदय (Sir),

The "Procedure for Approval and Facilitating Import/Export (Cross Border) of Electricity by the Designated Authority" was issued on 26.02.2021 under the Guidelines for Import/Export (Cross Border) of Electricity-2018. Further, Amendment-I to the Procedure was issued on 31.07.2023.

- 2. Ministry of Power vide OM dated 12.08.2024 amended clause 5.2(a) and clause 8.9 of the Import/Export (Cross Border) of Electricity Guidelines-2018. Further, MoP conveyed approval for modification in Clause 7.3.3 of the Procedure by Designated Authority.
- 4. Accordingly, Clause 7.3.3 the Procedure for Approval and Facilitating Import/Export (Cross Border) of Electricity by the Designated Authority stands modified as given at **Annex-I**.

भवदीय/Yours faithfully,

and Nodal Officer to the DA

(बी.एस.बैरवा/ B.S.Bairwa) मुख्य अभियन्ता(इंचार्ज)/Chief Engineer (I/c)

सेवा भवन, आर. के पुरम-I, नई दिल्ली-110066 **टेलीफोन**: 011-26732325 **ईमेल**: <u>cea-pspa2@gov.in</u> वेबसाइट: <u>www.cea.nic.in</u> Sewa Bhawan, R.K Puram-I, New Delhi-110066 **Telephone**: 011-26732325, **Email**: cea-pspa2@gov.in **Website**: <u>www.cea.nic.in</u>

Annex-I

Amendment-II to the Procedure for Approval and Facilitating Import/Export (Cross Border) of Electricity by the Designated Authority, 2023

i). Clause 7.3.3, Para "The electricity system owned by the Applicant shall not be electrically or by any other means connected with inter-state or intra-state grid of India"

shall be replaced with

"7.3.3 The electricity system owned by the Applicant shall not be electrically or by any other means connected with Indian Grid (inter- state or intra-state grid).

Provided that connection of such generating stations to Indian Grid may be allowed by Government of India, under provision in clause 8.9 of the guidelines."
